George Rawls (PI) and Thad Adams
Savannah River National Laboratory
May 15, 2013
This presentation does not contain proprietary, confidential, or otherwise restricted information
 Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipelines
Project ID #:  PD022
Overview
2

provide design and inspection
information for ASME
Codification
Illustration of O-Ring Extrusion
O-Ring Gland with Backing Ring
From Apple Rubber Company
Micro-O-Ring Hardness
Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline- Fatigue Testing
13
FRP Cross-Section Initially
has a slight oval shape
A small eccentricity may
still exist after insertion of
coupling resulting in uneven
O-ring compression and
partial extrusion
A 4 jaw chuck system is used
bring FRP concentric where
liner is machined to coupling diameter
Structural Layer  4 Jaw Chuck system
O-ring (red) showing
uneven compression
Knife to
machine liner
Illustration of Variation in O-Ring Compression
PE Liner
SRNL FRP FY 2013 Accomplishments
14
• FRP in Moist Environments
• The resistance of a composite for use in a water environment is dependent
on the matrix resins ability to slow the migration rate of water into the
composite
• Industry has used and Interlaminar Shear Strength test be performed
following boiling the test sample in water for 24 hours to shoe adequacy for
composite use in moist environments
• ASME adopted the use of the interlaminar shear  strengtht o ASTM D 2344
“Standard Test Method for Short-Beam Strength of Polymer Matrix
Composite Materials and Their Laminates” for high pressure composite
vessels
• Industrial experience was available  from a Fiberspar pipe section.  Following
12 years of service in Alberta, Canada a piping sample was evaluated and
shown to meet the factory acceptable minimum values for burst pressure
and glass transition temperature for a new pipe
SRNL FRP FY 2013 Accomplishments
• B31.12 Codification
• A report summarizing the FRP testing by
SRNL and ORNL has been completed.
The report will become the basis for ASME
Codification of FRP
• Review comments from ASME, ORNL and
Fiberspar have been incorporated.
• The reported will be updated to include the
2013 fatigue testing data and the service
experience data from Fiberspar
• The revised report will be provided to the
B31.12 Code Committee for Peer Review
in June 2013
15
Fiber Reinforced Composite Pipeline - B31.12 Codification
• The FRP codification report  was co-authored by SRNL and
ORNL and addresses the following topics
16
• ASME Methodology
• Materials
• Product Form
• Product Form Testing
• Glass Fiber Testing
• Literature Review of Potential Degradation of
Polymers in Hydrogen
• Permeation Leakage through the Polymer
Liner
• Control of Material for Codification
• Piping Industry Design Margin Methodology
•  Glass Fiber Stress Rupture Data
• ASME Experience with Composite
Vessels in Hydrogen Service
• Control of Design Margins
• FRP Flaw Tolerance
• Environmental Testing
• Fatigue Testing
• Evaluation of Piping Joints
• Extended Design Life for FRP
• Fabrication Requirements
• Examination Requirements
• Testing Requirements
Summary
 FRP is an attractive technology with potential to support the DOE goal to
reduce overall pipeline installation cost
 Fatigue testing over the range of 750 psig to 3000 psig has been completed.
The data provides an initial indication on the fatigue life of FRP.  The
variability in the data still need additional investigation.  A preliminary design
fatigue curve has been proposed based the current test data with a design
margin applied based on literature review to estimate the variability
 Fatigue testing of both flaw been conducted.  These tests have shown that a
flaw will effect the fatigue life of FRP. These flawed fatigue test provide
valuable  information for installation and inspection requirements
 The O-ring failures are a not structural failure of the pressure boundary, but
still provide valuable data for the FRP codification process.  The results of
the O-ring failure analysis will be applied to specify attributes of the
connector for examination, and types of examinations that need to be
performed during fabrication and installation of the mechanical joint for the
FRP pipeline
 A report summarizing the FRP testing by SRNL and ORNL has been
completed. The report will become the basis for ASME Codification of FRP.
Review comments from ASME, ORNL and Fiberspar have been
incorporated
17
Proposed Future Work –  SRNL Scope for FRP
 Perform additional fatigue testing in collaboration with
Fiberspar to determine the variability in the fatigue data
 Collect and document available service history data for
FRP from literature and FRP manufacturers
 Perform a long term stress rupture test for flawed FRP
samples
 Evaluate non-mechanical joints for FRP application
 Development inspection criteria for FRP joint based on
conclusion from O-ring fatigue failures
 Complete FRP Codification into ASME B31.12
18
Technical Back-Up Slides
FRP Life Management - Burst Testing
• Reduction in Burst Pressure from
unflawed condition to 40% through
wall flaw of 28 % for short term burst
and  multiple layer reinforcement
• With the 40 % through wall flaw
there is still a margin of
approximately 3 above the rated
pressure
Evaluation of Third Party Damage
Multi - Layer Reinforcement
Failure mode changes from global to local and then move back towards global as flaw depth increases
2 X Length 2”x 0.125”
40% Depth
2 X Width 1”x 0.25”
40% Depth
Baseline Flaw